


 

 

22nd February 2018                                                                     THE STAGE REPORT  

Stage 2  Yas Island  km 148 

 
START: 137 riders cast off from Yas Mall at 12:04 pm. 
  
Albanese, Rosskopf, Porsev, Morton, Lozano Riba and Planet try to race clear right after the start. 
At km 4, the six attackers are  up the road. Led by Gazprom-Rusvelo riders, the peloton heightens the pace and takes in the breakaway, bunching up eventually. 
After a number of attacks and counter-attacks, Porsev manages to race clear, followed by Tonelli, Venter and, further on, Rosskopf and Planet. The peloton lets them 
go this time. 
At km 19, the five front riders are  up the road; at km 26: 2 52 ; at km 34: 3 25 ; at km 42: 3 47 . UAE Team Emirates riders are at the front of the peloton. 

Average speed after one hour of racing: 45.100 km/h. 
 
At km 50, the gap is up to at at . At the mark indicating 75 km remaining to the finish (km 73 of racing), the peloton is  down the 
road; at at  
Average speed after two hours: 41.700 km/h. 
 
At km 85, the peloton  is down the road; at  
Intermediate Sprint (Khalifa Port  km 96.0) 
Tonelli claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Porsev, Planet and Venter, with Rosskopf; the peloton is lagging behind. 
The breakaway riders are reeled in with 47 km left to go (at km 101 of racing). 
A strong wind blows, splitting the peloton. The red jersey Kristoff, Dumoulin and Viviani are in the second group. 
With 40 km remaining to the finish, Kristoff s group is  down the road. The first part of the group (approx. 30 riders) also includes Greipel, Valverde, Kittel, Faria 
Da Costa, Ewan, Aru, Zakarin and Alaphilippe. 
With 30 km to go, the gap between the first and second pelotons is ; the third group is down the road while the last part of the field is lagging  behind. 
With 25 km to go, the gaps are and respectively for the second and the third part of the peloton. 
Intermediate Sprint (Al Bahia  km 127.1) 

Valverde claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Renshaw and Rojas. The first and second chasing pelotons are, respectively, 13  and  down the road. 
The first three parts of the peloton (approx. 70 riders) bunch up with 18 km remaining to the finish. 
Katusha Alpecin, Quick-Step Floors and Lotto NL-Jumbo riders are setting the pace at the front. 

The stage ends in a bunch sprint. 
  
FINISH (Yas Beach  km 148) 
Viviani claims the stage (and the Red Jersey) ahead of Van Poppel, Ackermann, Halvorsen, Ewan, Bauhaus, Kristoff and the others. 
Time of the winner at an average speed of 45.421 km/h. 
 

 



 

 

 



22 February 2018 ORDER OF ARRIVALORDER OF ARRIVALORDER OF ARRIVALORDER OF ARRIVAL

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP BON

Average: 45,422 km/h

1. 117 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:15:30 10

2. 156 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:15:30 0:00 6

3. 62 10007738055 ACKERMANN Pascal Y GER BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 3:15:30 0:00 4

4. 173 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer Y NOR SKY  TEAM SKY 3:15:30 0:00

5. 92 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Y AUS MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:15:30 0:00

6. 183 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil Y GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 3:15:30 0:00

7. 5 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:15:30 0:00

8. 32 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo Y ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:15:30 0:00

9. 12 10008199312 BARBIER Rudy FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:15:30 0:00

10. 126 10002259777 RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:15:30 0:00 2

11. 81 10002214311 GREIPEL André GER LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 3:15:30 0:00

12. 194 10007229514 FRAME Alex Y NZL TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:15:30 0:00

13. 157 10003062857 WAGNER Robert Thomas GER TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:15:30 0:00

14. 195 10007522332 GOGL Michael Y AUT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:15:30 0:00

15. 116 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:15:30 0:00

16. 4 10002751346 FERRARI Roberto ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:15:30 0:00

17. 35 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:15:30 0:00

18. 25 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo Y ITA AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

19. 112 10009230441 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose Y COL QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:15:30 0:00

20. 52 10006480388 BEVIN Patrick NZL BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

21. 101 10001457509 VALVERDE Alejandro ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3:15:30 0:00 3

22. 115 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:15:30 0:00

23. 61 10005380450 MAJKA Rafal POL BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 3:15:30 0:00

24. 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:15:30 0:00

25. 65 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 3:15:30 0:00

26. 135 10006384196 MCLAY Daniel GBR EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 3:15:30 0:00

27. 105 10002910990 ROJAS José ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3:15:30 0:00 1

28. 111 10007155752 ALAPHILIPPE Julian FRA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:15:30 0:00

29. 147 10005501496 ZAKARIN Ilnur RUS TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:15:30 0:00

30. 53 10003299293 BOOKWALTER Brent USA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

31. 72 10005747535 MAIKIN Roman RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 3:15:30 0:00

32. 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:15:30 0:00

33. 7 10005467952 ULISSI Diego ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:15:30 0:00

34. 16 10006045508 GENIEZ Alexandre FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:15:30 0:00

35. 186 10006473015 KELDERMAN Wilco NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 3:15:30 0:00

36. 1 10003259685 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto POR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:15:30 0:00

37. 165 10004864532 LOZANO RIBA David ESP TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:15:30 0:00

38. 14 10003261709 FRANK Mathias SUI ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:15:30 0:00

39. 34 10042236612 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Jon ESP TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:15:30 0:00

40. 31 10002692540 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:15:30 0:00

41. 64 10007988235 BUCHMANN Emanuel GER BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 3:15:30 0:00
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22 February 2018 ORDER OF ARRIVALORDER OF ARRIVALORDER OF ARRIVALORDER OF ARRIVAL

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP BON

Average: 45,422 km/h

42. 27 10004703672 ZEITS Andrey KAZ AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

43. 171 10004617180 CASTROVIEJO Jonathan ESP SKY  TEAM SKY 3:15:30 0:00

44. 22 10007609228 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA PelloESP AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

45. 2 10006271234 ARU Fabio ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:15:30 0:00

46. 24 10006828174 HANSEN Jesper DEN AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

47. 91 10055330194 YATES Simon GBR MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:15:30 0:00

48. 137 10008648037 WOODS Michael CAN EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 3:15:30 0:00

49. 181 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 3:15:30 0:00

50. 196 10007807672 GRMAY Tsgabu Gebremary ETH TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:15:30 0:00

51. 114 10008685726 MAS NICOLAU Enric Y ESP QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:15:30 0:00

52. 102 10001481555 BENNATI Daniele ITA MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

53. 106 10006655901 SÜTTERLIN Jasha GER MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

54. 94 10003205327 KREUZIGER Roman CZE MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:15:30 0:00

55. 151 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:15:30 0:00

56. 41 10005503217 GUARDINI Andrea ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 3:15:30 0:00

57. 124 10007864155 DEBESAY Mekseb ERI DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:15:30 0:00

58. 84 10002920488 HANSEN Adam James AUS LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 3:15:30 0:00

59. 26 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

60. 56 10006002967 ROSSKOPF Joseph USA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

61. 95 10005560710 MEZGEC Luka SLO MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:15:30 0:00

62. 154 10009812542 TOLHOEK Antwan Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:15:30 0:00

63. 155 10006484533 VAN HOECKE Gijs BEL TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:15:30 0:00

64. 23 10003092765 CATALDO Dario ITA AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

65. 187 10006631548 TEUNISSEN Mike NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 3:15:30 0:00

66. 136 10003088826 MORENO Daniel ESP EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 3:15:30 0:00

67. 51 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

68. 67 10004572724 SAGAN Juraj SVK BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 3:15:30 0:00

69. 44 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 3:15:30 0:00

70. 45 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 3:15:30 0:00

71. 21 10009763436 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel Y COL AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

72. 37 10009372406 NOVAK Domen Y SLO TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:15:30 0:00

73. 15 10003272015 GASTAUER Ben LUX ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:15:30 0:00

74. 146 10007506366 ZABEL Rick Y GER TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:15:30 0:00

75. 174 10008673501 GEOGHEGAN HART Tao Y GBR SKY  TEAM SKY 3:15:30 0:00

76. 57 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles Y AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

77. 33 10002350414 GASPAROTTO Enrico ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:15:30 0:00

78. 66 10005866662 POLJANSKI Pawel POL BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 3:15:30 0:00

79. 97 10002470652 TUFT Svein CAN MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:15:30 0:00

80. 47 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 3:15:30 0:00 3

81. 107 10004632237 VALLS FERRI Rafael ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3:15:30 0:00

82. 141 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:15:30 0:00
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Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148
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Average: 45,422 km/h

83. 176 10002733663 LOPEZ GARCIA David ESP SKY  TEAM SKY 3:15:30 0:00

84. 142 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:15:30 0:00

85. 86 10008081595 MERTZ Remy Y BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 3:15:30 0:00

86. 172 10008915492 BASSO Leonardo Y ITA SKY  TEAM SKY 3:15:30 0:00

87. 134 10006884253 MAGNUSSON Kim SWE EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 3:15:30 0:00

88. 152 10009334515 EENKHOORN Pascal Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:15:30 0:00

89. 145 10003223414 KOCHETKOV Pavel RUS TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:15:30 0:00

90. 113 10009966530 KNOX James Y GBR QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:15:30 0:00

91. 197 10006889206 SKUJINS Toms LAT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:15:30 0:00

92. 127 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:15:30 0:00

93. 144 10006494132 HALLER Marco AUT TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:15:30 0:00

94. 87 10002427913 SIEBERG Marcel GER LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 3:15:48 0:18

95. 96 10003301620 KLUGE Roger GER MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:15:50 0:20

96. 36 10004505531 NAVARDAUSKAS Ramunas LTU TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:15:53 0:23

97. 63 10008662282 BASKA Erik Y SVK BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 3:15:53 0:23

98. 182 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 3:16:01 0:31

99. 184 10003092866 FRÖHLINGER Johannes GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 3:16:05 0:35

100. 83 10007524655 FRISON Frederik BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 3:16:20 0:50

101. 93 10004439449 BAUER Jack NZL MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:16:20 0:50

102. 177 10005996200 ROWE Luke GBR SKY  TEAM SKY 3:16:25 0:55

103. 192 10005391564 BRÄNDLE Matthias AUT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:16:44 1:14

104. 143 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:17:06 1:36

105. 11 10007952263 COSNEFROY Benoit Y FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:19:37 4:07

106. 13 10007516874 CHEVRIER Clement FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:19:37 4:07

107. 55 10008672790 FRANKINY Kilian Y SUI BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 3:19:37 4:07

108. 54 10004564337 CARUSO Damiano ITA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 3:19:37 4:07

109. 162 10015809869 BRAND Sam GBR TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:19:37 4:07

110. 85 10014621621 LAMBRECHT Bjorg Y BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 3:19:37 4:07

111. 161 10005660336 PERON Andrea ITA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:19:37 4:07

112. 77 10009728070 VLASOV Aleksandr Y RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 3:19:37 4:07

113. 71 10002652528 FIRSANOV Sergey RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 3:19:37 4:07

114. 164 10007189195 HENTTALA Joonas FIN TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:19:37 4:07

115. 43 10008983291 BRESCIANI Michael Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 3:19:37 4:07

116. 103 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3:19:37 4:07

117. 175 10007996824 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian Y COL SKY  TEAM SKY 3:19:37 4:07

118. 73 10008687847 NYCH Artem Y RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 3:19:37 4:07

119. 132 10006606589 CLARKE William AUS EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 3:19:37 4:07

120. 6 10002817933 MORI Manuele ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:19:37 4:07

121. 42 10009505475 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 3:19:37 4:07

122. 166 10007659243 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:19:37 4:07 1

123. 125 10007597306 MORTON Lachlan AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:19:37 4:07
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124. 163 10013243514 GIOUX Romain FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:19:37 4:07

125. 3 10006875563 BYSTRØM Sven Erik NOR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:19:37 4:07

126. 133 10006885566 CRADDOCK G Lawson USA EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 3:19:37 4:07

127. 76 10002832279 TRUSOV Nikolay RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 3:19:37 4:07

128. 123 10009350578 DAVIES Scott Y GBR DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:19:37 4:07

129. 131 10003223818 ROLLAND Pierre FRA EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 3:19:37 4:07

130. 185 10008653693 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 3:19:37 4:07

131. 122 10002302722 CUMMINGS Stephen GBR DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:19:37 4:07

132. 167 10003154908 VAN IJZENDOORN Hendrikus NED TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:19:37 4:07

133. 193 10008670871 EG Niklas Y DEN TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:19:37 4:07

134. 74 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 3:19:37 4:07 2

135. 75 10006795337 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 3:19:37 4:07

136. 46 10010084344 MARONESE Marco Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 3:19:37 4:07

137. 104 10006634780 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3:19:43 4:13

Entrants 139

Starters 137

No-Starters 0 ()

Finisher 137

Withdrawn ()

Disqualified

Finish Judge
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22 February 2018 INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

41,785Total distance 337 km, average km/h

1. 117 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:03:44

2. 5 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8:03:44 0:00

3. 156 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:48 0:04

4. 92 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Y AUS MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:03:50 0:06

5. 62 10007738055 ACKERMANN Pascal Y GER BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:03:50 0:06

6. 101 10001457509 VALVERDE Alejandro ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8:03:51 0:07

7. 197 10006889206 SKUJINS Toms LAT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:03:51 0:07

8. 47 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:03:51 0:07

9. 126 10002259777 RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 8:03:52 0:08

10. 105 10002910990 ROJAS José ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8:03:53 0:09

11. 32 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo Y ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:10

12. 173 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer Y NOR SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:10

13. 183 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil Y GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:03:54 0:10

14. 12 10008199312 BARBIER Rudy FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:03:54 0:10

15. 81 10002214311 GREIPEL André GER LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:03:54 0:10

16. 135 10006384196 MCLAY Daniel GBR EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 8:03:54 0:10

17. 194 10007229514 FRAME Alex Y NZL TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:03:54 0:10

18. 52 10006480388 BEVIN Patrick NZL BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

19. 25 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo Y ITA AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

20. 65 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:03:54 0:10

21. 72 10005747535 MAIKIN Roman RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:03:54 0:10

22. 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:03:54 0:10

23. 35 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:10

24. 116 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:03:54 0:10

25. 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:03:54 0:10

26. 7 10005467952 ULISSI Diego ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8:03:54 0:10

27. 147 10005501496 ZAKARIN Ilnur RUS TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:03:54 0:10

28. 195 10007522332 GOGL Michael Y AUT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:03:54 0:10

29. 53 10003299293 BOOKWALTER Brent USA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

30. 34 10042236612 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Jon ESP TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:10

31. 186 10006473015 KELDERMAN Wilco NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:03:54 0:10

32. 181 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:03:54 0:10

33. 124 10007864155 DEBESAY Mekseb ERI DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 8:03:54 0:10

34. 154 10009812542 TOLHOEK Antwan Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:54 0:10

35. 94 10003205327 KREUZIGER Roman CZE MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:03:54 0:10

36. 1 10003259685 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto POR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8:03:54 0:10

37. 61 10005380450 MAJKA Rafal POL BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:03:54 0:10

38. 14 10003261709 FRANK Mathias SUI ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:03:54 0:10

39. 31 10002692540 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:10

40. 141 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:03:54 0:10

41. 114 10008685726 MAS NICOLAU Enric Y ESP QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:03:54 0:10
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Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

41,785Total distance 337 km, average km/h

42. 172 10008915492 BASSO Leonardo Y ITA SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:10

43. 106 10006655901 SÜTTERLIN Jasha GER MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

44. 67 10004572724 SAGAN Juraj SVK BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:03:54 0:10

45. 33 10002350414 GASPAROTTO Enrico ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:10

46. 16 10006045508 GENIEZ Alexandre FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:03:54 0:10

47. 187 10006631548 TEUNISSEN Mike NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:03:54 0:10

48. 102 10001481555 BENNATI Daniele ITA MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

49. 24 10006828174 HANSEN Jesper DEN AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

50. 137 10008648037 WOODS Michael CAN EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 8:03:54 0:10

51. 45 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:03:54 0:10

52. 111 10007155752 ALAPHILIPPE Julian FRA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:03:54 0:10

53. 171 10004617180 CASTROVIEJO Jonathan ESP SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:10

54. 44 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:03:54 0:10

55. 115 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:03:54 0:10

56. 64 10007988235 BUCHMANN Emanuel GER BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:03:54 0:10

57. 91 10055330194 YATES Simon GBR MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:03:54 0:10

58. 2 10006271234 ARU Fabio ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8:03:54 0:10

59. 26 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

60. 37 10009372406 NOVAK Domen Y SLO TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:10

61. 84 10002920488 HANSEN Adam James AUS LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:03:54 0:10

62. 66 10005866662 POLJANSKI Pawel POL BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:03:54 0:10

63. 165 10004864532 LOZANO RIBA David ESP TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:03:54 0:10

64. 21 10009763436 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel AngelY COL AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

65. 151 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:54 0:10

66. 56 10006002967 ROSSKOPF Joseph USA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

67. 51 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

68. 27 10004703672 ZEITS Andrey KAZ AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

69. 196 10007807672 GRMAY Tsgabu Gebremary ETH TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:03:54 0:10

70. 144 10006494132 HALLER Marco AUT TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:03:54 0:10

71. 176 10002733663 LOPEZ GARCIA David ESP SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:10

72. 22 10007609228 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA PelloESP AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

73. 174 10008673501 GEOGHEGAN HART Tao Y GBR SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:10

74. 155 10006484533 VAN HOECKE Gijs BEL TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:54 0:10

75. 134 10006884253 MAGNUSSON Kim SWE EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 8:03:54 0:10

76. 152 10009334515 EENKHOORN Pascal Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:54 0:10

77. 15 10003272015 GASTAUER Ben LUX ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:03:54 0:10

78. 95 10005560710 MEZGEC Luka SLO MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:03:54 0:10

79. 57 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles Y AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:03:54 0:10

80. 146 10007506366 ZABEL Rick Y GER TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:03:54 0:10

81. 127 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 8:03:54 0:10

82. 107 10004632237 VALLS FERRI Rafael ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8:03:54 0:10
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22 February 2018 INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

41,785Total distance 337 km, average km/h

83. 145 10003223414 KOCHETKOV Pavel RUS TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:03:54 0:10

84. 97 10002470652 TUFT Svein CAN MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:03:54 0:10

85. 41 10005503217 GUARDINI Andrea ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:04:08 0:24

86. 4 10002751346 FERRARI Roberto ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8:04:09 0:25

87. 23 10003092765 CATALDO Dario ITA AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:04:14 0:30

88. 136 10003088826 MORENO Daniel ESP EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 8:04:14 0:30

89. 112 10009230441 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose Y COL QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:04:15 0:31

90. 63 10008662282 BASKA Erik Y SVK BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:04:17 0:33

91. 157 10003062857 WAGNER Robert Thomas GER TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:04:18 0:34

92. 184 10003092866 FRÖHLINGER Johannes GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:04:29 0:45

93. 87 10002427913 SIEBERG Marcel GER LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:04:33 0:49

94. 96 10003301620 KLUGE Roger GER MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:04:38 0:54

95. 93 10004439449 BAUER Jack NZL MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:04:44 1:00

96. 83 10007524655 FRISON Frederik BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:04:44 1:00

97. 182 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:04:44 1:00

98. 177 10005996200 ROWE Luke GBR SKY  TEAM SKY 8:04:49 1:05

99. 36 10004505531 NAVARDAUSKAS Ramunas LTU TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:04:54 1:10

100. 192 10005391564 BRÄNDLE Matthias AUT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:05:08 1:24

101. 142 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:05:50 2:06

102. 86 10008081595 MERTZ Remy Y BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:05:51 2:07

103. 113 10009966530 KNOX James Y GBR QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:05:54 2:10

104. 143 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:06:20 2:36

105. 76 10002832279 TRUSOV Nikolay RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:07:57 4:13

106. 42 10009505475 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:07:57 4:13

107. 74 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:07:59 4:15

108. 54 10004564337 CARUSO Damiano ITA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:08:00 4:16

109. 43 10008983291 BRESCIANI Michael Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:08:01 4:17

110. 161 10005660336 PERON Andrea ITA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:08:01 4:17

111. 85 10014621621 LAMBRECHT Bjorg Y BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:08:01 4:17

112. 11 10007952263 COSNEFROY Benoit Y FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:08:01 4:17

113. 77 10009728070 VLASOV Aleksandr Y RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:08:01 4:17

114. 55 10008672790 FRANKINY Kilian Y SUI BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:08:01 4:17

115. 71 10002652528 FIRSANOV Sergey RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:08:01 4:17

116. 13 10007516874 CHEVRIER Clement FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:08:01 4:17

117. 163 10013243514 GIOUX Romain FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:08:01 4:17

118. 46 10010084344 MARONESE Marco Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:08:01 4:17

119. 133 10006885566 CRADDOCK G Lawson USA EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 8:08:01 4:17

120. 73 10008687847 NYCH Artem Y RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:08:01 4:17

121. 164 10007189195 HENTTALA Joonas FIN TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:08:01 4:17

122. 193 10008670871 EG Niklas Y DEN TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:08:01 4:17

123. 162 10015809869 BRAND Sam GBR TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:08:01 4:17
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22 February 2018 INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIMEINDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

41,785Total distance 337 km, average km/h

124. 175 10007996824 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian Y COL SKY  TEAM SKY 8:08:01 4:17

125. 132 10006606589 CLARKE William AUS EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 8:08:01 4:17

126. 103 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8:08:01 4:17

127. 6 10002817933 MORI Manuele ITA UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8:08:01 4:17

128. 3 10006875563 BYSTRØM Sven Erik NOR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8:08:01 4:17

129. 185 10008653693 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:08:01 4:17

130. 125 10007597306 MORTON Lachlan AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 8:08:01 4:17

131. 123 10009350578 DAVIES Scott Y GBR DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 8:08:01 4:17

132. 131 10003223818 ROLLAND Pierre FRA EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 8:08:01 4:17

133. 122 10002302722 CUMMINGS Stephen GBR DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 8:08:01 4:17

134. 167 10003154908 VAN IJZENDOORN Hendrikus NED TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:08:01 4:17

135. 75 10006795337 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:08:01 4:17

136. 104 10006634780 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8:08:07 4:23

137. 166 10007659243 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:09:13 5:29
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22 February 2018 GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY POINTSGENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY POINTSGENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY POINTSGENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM I.S.1 I.S.2

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

IPOINTSARRIVAL

1. 117 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 0 0 2020

2. 156 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 0 0 1616

3. 62 10007738055 ACKERMANN Pascal Y GER BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 0 0 1212

4. 173 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer Y NOR SKY  TEAM SKY 0 0 99

5. 101 10001457509 VALVERDE Alejandro ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 0 8 80

6. 47 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8 0 80

7. 92 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Y AUS MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 0 0 77

8. 126 10002259777 RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 0 5 61

9. 183 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil Y GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 0 0 55

10. 74 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5 0 50

11. 5 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 0 0 44

12. 32 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo Y ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 0 0 33

13. 105 10002910990 ROJAS José ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 0 3 30

14. 166 10007659243 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3 0 30

15. 12 10008199312 BARBIER Rudy FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 0 0 22

16. 51 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 0 1 10

17. 127 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 1 0 10

POS NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT SQUADRA

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POINTS

1. 117 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 29

2. 5 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 24

3. 156 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 19

4. 92 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Y AUS MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 19

5. 41 10005503217 GUARDINI Andrea ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 16

6. 62 10007738055 ACKERMANN Pascal Y GER BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 12

7. 76 10002832279 TRUSOV Nikolay RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 11

8. 42 10009505475 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 10

9. 197 10006889206 SKUJINS Toms LAT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 9

10. 173 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer Y NOR SKY  TEAM SKY 9

11. 101 10001457509 VALVERDE Alejandro ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8

12. 47 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8

13. 32 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo Y ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8

14. 135 10006384196 MCLAY Daniel GBR EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 7

15. 126 10002259777 RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 6

16. 183 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil Y GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 5

17. 74 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5

18. 12 10008199312 BARBIER Rudy FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 4

19. 54 10004564337 CARUSO Damiano ITA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 4

20. 43 10008983291 BRESCIANI Michael Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 4

21. 105 10002910990 ROJAS José ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3

22. 166 10007659243 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3

23. 81 10002214311 GREIPEL André GER LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 1

24. 51 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 1

25. 127 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 1
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22 February 2018 BEST YOUNG RIDER "WHITE JERSEY"BEST YOUNG RIDER "WHITE JERSEY"BEST YOUNG RIDER "WHITE JERSEY"BEST YOUNG RIDER "WHITE JERSEY"

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

41,785Total distance 337 km, average km/h

1. 156 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:48

2. 92 10007809490 EWAN Caleb AUS MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 8:03:50 0:02

3. 62 10007738055 ACKERMANN Pascal GER BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:03:50 0:02

4. 32 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo ITA TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:06

5. 173 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer NOR SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:06

6. 183 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil GER SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:03:54 0:06

7. 194 10007229514 FRAME Alex NZL TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:03:54 0:06

8. 25 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo ITA AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:06

9. 35 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej SLO TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:06

10. 195 10007522332 GOGL Michael AUT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:03:54 0:06

11. 154 10009812542 TOLHOEK Antwan NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:54 0:06

12. 114 10008685726 MAS NICOLAU Enric ESP QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:03:54 0:06

13. 172 10008915492 BASSO Leonardo ITA SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:06

14. 44 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:03:54 0:06

15. 37 10009372406 NOVAK Domen SLO TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8:03:54 0:06

16. 21 10009763436 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel AngelCOL AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 8:03:54 0:06

17. 174 10008673501 GEOGHEGAN HART Tao GBR SKY  TEAM SKY 8:03:54 0:06

18. 152 10009334515 EENKHOORN Pascal NED TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 8:03:54 0:06

19. 57 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:03:54 0:06

20. 146 10007506366 ZABEL Rick GER TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8:03:54 0:06

21. 112 10009230441 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro JoseCOL QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:04:15 0:27

22. 63 10008662282 BASKA Erik SVK BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 8:04:17 0:29

23. 86 10008081595 MERTZ Remy BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:05:51 2:03

24. 113 10009966530 KNOX James GBR QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8:05:54 2:06

25. 42 10009505475 ALBANESE Vincenzo ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:07:57 4:09

26. 43 10008983291 BRESCIANI Michael ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:08:01 4:13

27. 85 10014621621 LAMBRECHT Bjorg BEL LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 8:08:01 4:13

28. 11 10007952263 COSNEFROY Benoit FRA ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 8:08:01 4:13

29. 77 10009728070 VLASOV Aleksandr RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:08:01 4:13

30. 55 10008672790 FRANKINY Kilian SUI BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 8:08:01 4:13

31. 46 10010084344 MARONESE Marco ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8:08:01 4:13

32. 73 10008687847 NYCH Artem RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8:08:01 4:13

33. 193 10008670871 EG Niklas DEN TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 8:08:01 4:13

34. 175 10007996824 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian COL SKY  TEAM SKY 8:08:01 4:13

35. 185 10008653693 HOFSTEDE Lennard NED SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 8:08:01 4:13

36. 123 10009350578 DAVIES Scott GBR DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 8:08:01 4:13

37. 166 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8:09:13 5:25
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22 February 2018 "INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS JERSEY" CLASSIFICATION"INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS JERSEY" CLASSIFICATION"INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS JERSEY" CLASSIFICATION"INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS JERSEY" CLASSIFICATION

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK NUM RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS

Khalifa Port(km 96)

UCI ID

1. 47 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 810007527786

2. 74 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 510005890712

3. 166 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 310007659243

4. 127 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 110004508258

RNK NUM RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS

Al Bahia(km 127,1)

UCI ID

1. 101 VALVERDE Alejandro ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 810001457509

2. 126 RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 510002259777

3. 105 ROJAS José ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 310002910990

4. 51 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 110005889193

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POINTS

1. 76 10002832279 TRUSOV Nikolay RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 11

2. 42 10009505475 ALBANESE Vincenzo Y ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 10

3. 197 10006889206 SKUJINS Toms LAT TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 9

4. 101 10001457509 VALVERDE Alejandro ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 8

5. 47 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD  BARDIANI CSF 8

6. 126 10002259777 RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 5

7. 74 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5

8. 54 10004564337 CARUSO Damiano ITA BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 4

9. 105 10002910990 ROJAS José ESP MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 3

10. 166 10007659243 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3

11. 51 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 1

12. 127 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 1
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22 February 2018 TEAM CLASSIFICATIONTEAM CLASSIFICATIONTEAM CLASSIFICATIONTEAM CLASSIFICATION

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

RNK TEAM TIME

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

GAP

1. QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 9:46:30

2. BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 9:46:30 0:00

3. UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 9:46:30 0:00

4. TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 9:46:30 0:00

5. TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 9:46:30 0:00

6. ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 9:46:30 0:00

7. TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 9:46:30 0:00

8. SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 9:46:30 0:00

9. MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 9:46:30 0:00

10. AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 9:46:30 0:00

11. MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 9:46:30 0:00

12. BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 9:46:30 0:00

13. SKY  TEAM SKY 9:46:30 0:00

14. EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 9:46:30 0:00

15. LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 9:46:30 0:00

16. DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 9:46:30 0:00

17. TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 9:46:30 0:00

18. BRD  BARDIANI CSF 9:46:30 0:00

19. GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 9:54:44 8:14

20. TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 9:54:44 8:14

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

RNK TEAM TIME GAP

1. QST  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 24:11:42

2. BRD  BARDIANI CSF 24:11:42 0:00

3. BOH  BORA - HANSGROHE 24:11:42 0:00

4. ALM  AG2R LA MONDIALE 24:11:42 0:00

5. TBM  BAHRAIN - MERIDA 24:11:42 0:00

6. UAD  UAE TEAM EMIRATES 24:11:42 0:00

7. TFS  TREK - SEGAFREDO 24:11:42 0:00

8. SUN  TEAM SUNWEB 24:11:42 0:00

9. TLJ  TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 24:11:42 0:00

10. MOV  MOVISTAR TEAM 24:11:42 0:00

11. AST  ASTANA PRO TEAM 24:11:42 0:00

12. MTS  MITCHELTON - SCOTT 24:11:42 0:00

13. SKY  TEAM SKY 24:11:42 0:00

14. BMC  BMC RACING TEAM 24:11:42 0:00

15. EFD  EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC 24:11:42 0:00

15. TKA  TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 24:11:42 0:00

17. LTS  LOTTO SOUDAL 24:11:42 0:00

18. DDD  TEAM DIMENSION DATA 24:11:42 0:00

19. GAZ  GAZPROM - RUSVELO 24:19:56 8:14

20. TNN  TEAM NOVO NORDISK 24:19:56 8:14
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22nd February 2018             

Stage 2  Yas Island  km 148 

 

JURY COMMUNIQUE No. 2 
 

UCI Regulations Art. 12.1.040-19.2.2 
Sheltering behind or falling into the slipstream of a vehicle. 
Riders no. 23 CATALDO Dario, 10003092765 (AST) 

41 GUARDINI Andrea, 10005503217 (BRD) 
136 MORENO Daniel, 10003088826 (EFD) 

 
 

Team Manager REVERBERI Roberto, 10002233004 (BRD) 
200 CHF fine for the above-mentioned infraction 
 

The Commissaires Panel 
 
 
 

MEDICAL BULLETIN 
 

At km 17, crash involving rider no. 21 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel (AST), who suffered abrasions to the right side of his body, but resumed his race 
straight away. 
At km 77, crash involving riders no. 123 DAVIES Scott (DDD) and 181 DUMOULIN Tom (SUN); both could regularly resume their race. 
Rider no. 181 was then medicated at the end of the stage, having sustained contusions and abrasions to the left side of his body. 
  

The Race Doctors 
Dr Mohammad Hattab 

Dr Husam Nasir 
Dr Massimo Branca 

Dr Stefano Tredici 
 

The Chief Medical Officer 
Prof. Giovanni Tredici 

 



22 February 2018 OVERALL TEAM RANKINGOVERALL TEAM RANKINGOVERALL TEAM RANKINGOVERALL TEAM RANKING

Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148Stage 2 - Yas Island Stage - km 148

UAE TEAM EMIRATES
(36) 1 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto0:10

(58) 2 ARU Fabio 0:10

(128)3 BYSTRØM Sven Erik 4:17

(86) 4 FERRARI Roberto 0:25

(2) 5 KRISTOFF Alexander 0:00

(127)6 MORI Manuele 4:17

(26) 7 ULISSI Diego 0:10

AG2R LA MONDIALE
(112)11 YCOSNEFROY Benoit 4:17

(14) 12 BARBIER Rudy 0:10

(116)13 CHEVRIER Clement 4:17

(38) 14 FRANK Mathias 0:10

(77) 15 GASTAUER Ben 0:10

(46) 16 GENIEZ Alexandre 0:10

(22) 17 MONTAGUTI Matteo 0:10

ASTANA PRO TEAM
(64) 21 YLOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel0:10

(72) 22 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA Pello0:10

(87) 23 CATALDO Dario 0:30

(49) 24 HANSEN Jesper 0:10

(19) 25 YMINALI Riccardo 0:10

(59) 26 VILLELLA Davide 0:10

(68) 27 ZEITS Andrey 0:10

BAHRAIN - MERIDA
(39) 31 POZZOVIVO Domenico 0:10

(11) 32 YBONIFAZIO Niccolo 0:10

(45) 33 GASPAROTTO Enrico 0:10

(30) 34 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Jon0:10

(23) 35 YMOHORIC Matej 0:10

(99) 36 NAVARDAUSKAS Ramunas1:10

(60) 37 YNOVAK Domen 0:10

BARDIANI CSF
(85) 41 GUARDINI Andrea 0:24

(106)42 YALBANESE Vincenzo 4:13

(109)43 YBRESCIANI Michael 4:17

(54) 44 YCICCONE Giulio 0:10

(51) 45 MAESTRI Mirco 0:10

(118)46 YMARONESE Marco 4:17

(8) 47 TONELLI Alessandro 0:07

BMC RACING TEAM
(67) 51 DENNIS Rohan 0:10

(18) 52 BEVIN Patrick 0:10

(29) 53 BOOKWALTER Brent 0:10

(108)54 CARUSO Damiano 4:16

(114)55 YFRANKINY Kilian 4:17

(66) 56 ROSSKOPF Joseph 0:10

(79) 57 YSCOTSON Miles 0:10

BORA - HANSGROHE
(37) 61 MAJKA Rafal 0:10

(5) 62 YACKERMANN Pascal 0:06

(90) 63 YBASKA Erik 0:33

(56) 64 BUCHMANN Emanuel 0:10

(20) 65 FORMOLO Davide 0:10

(62) 66 POLJANSKI Pawel 0:10

(44) 67 SAGAN Juraj 0:10

GAZPROM - RUSVELO
(115)71 FIRSANOV Sergey 4:17

(21) 72 MAIKIN Roman 0:10

(120)73 YNYCH Artem 4:17

(107)74 PORSEV Alexander 4:15

(135)75 SHALUNOV Evgeny 4:17

(105)76 TRUSOV Nikolay 4:13

(113)77 YVLASOV Aleksandr 4:17

LOTTO SOUDAL
(15) 81 GREIPEL André 0:10

82 ARMEE Sander DNS

(96) 83 FRISON Frederik 1:00

(61) 84 HANSEN Adam James 0:10

(111)85 YLAMBRECHT Bjorg 4:17

(102)86 YMERTZ Remy 2:07

(93) 87 SIEBERG Marcel 0:49

MITCHELTON - SCOTT
(57) 91 YATES Simon 0:10

(4) 92 YEWAN Caleb 0:06

(95) 93 BAUER Jack 1:00

(35) 94 KREUZIGER Roman 0:10

(78) 95 MEZGEC Luka 0:10

(94) 96 KLUGE Roger 0:54

(84) 97 TUFT Svein 0:10

MOVISTAR TEAM
(6) 101 VALVERDE Alejandro 0:07

(48) 102 BENNATI Daniele 0:10

(126)103DE LA PARTE Victor 4:17

(136)104 PEDRERO Antonio 4:23

(10) 105 ROJAS José 0:09

(43) 106 SÜTTERLIN Jasha 0:10

(82) 107 VALLS FERRI Rafael 0:10

QUICK-STEP FLOORS
(52) 111 ALAPHILIPPE Julian 0:10

(89) 112 YHODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose0:31

(103)113 YKNOX James 2:10

(41) 114 YMAS NICOLAU Enric 0:10

(55) 115MORKOV Michael 0:10

(24) 116 SABATINI Fabio 0:10

(1) 117 VIVIANI Elia 0:00

TEAM DIMENSION DATA
121 CAVENDISH Mark DNF

(133)122 CUMMINGS Stephen 4:17

(131)123 YDAVIES Scott 4:17

(33) 124DEBESAY Mekseb 0:10

(130)125MORTON Lachlan 4:17

(9) 126 RENSHAW Mark 0:08

(81) 127 VENTER Jaco 0:10

EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC
(132)131 ROLLAND Pierre 4:17

(125)132 CLARKE William 4:17

(119)133 CRADDOCK G Lawson 4:17

(75) 134MAGNUSSON Kim 0:10

(16) 135MCLAY Daniel 0:10

(88) 136MORENO Daniel 0:30

(50) 137WOODS Michael 0:10

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
(40) 141 KITTEL Marcel 0:10

(101)142 BELKOV Maxim 2:06

(104)143DOWSETT Alex 2:36

(70) 144HALLER Marco 0:10

(83) 145 KOCHETKOV Pavel 0:10

(80) 146 YZABEL Rick 0:10

(27) 147 ZAKARIN Ilnur 0:10

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
(65) 151 VAN EMDEN Jos 0:10

(76) 152 YEENKHOORN Pascal 0:10

(34) 154 YTOLHOEK Antwan 0:10

(74) 155 VAN HOECKE Gijs 0:10

(3) 156 YVAN POPPEL Danny 0:04

(91) 157WAGNER Robert Thomas0:34

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
(110)161 PERON Andrea 4:17

(123)162 BRAND Sam 4:17

(117)163GIOUX Romain 4:17

(121)164HENTTALA Joonas 4:17

(63) 165 LOZANO RIBA David 0:10

(137)166 YPLANET Charles 5:29

(134)167 VAN IJZENDOORN Hendrikus4:17

TEAM SKY
(53) 171 CASTROVIEJO Jonathan 0:10

(42) 172 YBASSO Leonardo 0:10

(12) 173 YHALVORSEN Kristoffer 0:10

(73) 174 YGEOGHEGAN HART Tao 0:10

(124)175 YHENAO GOMEZ Sebastian4:17

(71) 176 LOPEZ GARCIA David 0:10

(98) 177 ROWE Luke 1:05

TEAM SUNWEB
(32) 181DUMOULIN Tom 0:10

(97) 182 ARNDT Nikias 1:00

(13) 183 YBAUHAUS Phil 0:10

(92) 184 FRÖHLINGER Johannes 0:45

(129)185 YHOFSTEDE Lennard 4:17

(31) 186 KELDERMAN Wilco 0:10

(47) 187 TEUNISSEN Mike 0:10

TREK - SEGAFREDO
(25) 191 BRAMBILLA Gianluca 0:10

(100)192 BRÄNDLE Matthias 1:24

(122)193 YEG Niklas 4:17

(17) 194 YFRAME Alex 0:10

(28) 195 YGOGL Michael 0:10

(69) 196GRMAY Tsgabu Gebremary0:10

(7) 197 SKUJINS Toms 0:07
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TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS 
 

ORDER OF PRESENTATION AT SIGNATURE CHECK 

Nation Towers Stage, teams are required to turn up (all riders together) at signature check in the following order and at the time 

listed below, in compliance with article 2.3.009 of the UCI Regulations: 

 

12.30   TEAM NOVO NORDISK 

12.33   TEAM DIMENSION DATA 

12.36   LOTTO SOUDAL 

12.39   TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 

12.42   EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC P/B CANNONDALE 

12.45  BMC RACING TEAM 

12.48  GAZPROM  RUSVELO 

12.51  TEAM SKY 

12.54  MITCHELTON  SCOTT 

12.57  ASTANA PRO TEAM 

13.00  TEAM LOTTO NL  JUMBO 

13.03  TEAM SUNWEB 

13.06  TREK  SEGAFREDO 

13.09   UAE TEAM EMIRATES 

13.12  BAHRAIN  MERIDA 

13.15  AG2R LA MONDIALE 

13.18  BORA  HANSGROHE 

13. 22   BARDIANI CSF 

13.25  QUICK-STEP FLOORS 

 

We remind all Sport Directors that their riders are required to get to the signature check podium all together and in due time. 
 

Please also be reminded that, upon moving from the start place to the actual start, the riders wearing the classifications jerseys need to be in the front 

line of the peloton. 

 

GREEN JERSEY 

During tomorrow s stage, Alexander Kristoff (UAD) will wear the green jersey. 



 

 

3rd February 2018                                                               START ARRANGEMENT  

Stage 3  Nation Towers  km 133  

 
 

START VILLAGE:  Nation Towers 
 

SIGN-ON:  12.10 p.m. ÷ 1.30 p.m. 
 

ALIGNMENT (transfer 1,500 m.):  1.35 p.m. 
 

START  KM 0:  1.40 p.m.  
 

INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS:  km 46.4  Al Wathba 
 km 81.9  New Al Falah 
 

FINISH:  Al Marina   
 

ANTI-DOPING CONTROL: in the finish area 
 
 

RACE HEADQUARTER 
(Direction, jury, secretariat, press room) 

Yas Events Centre  Yas Island, Entrance Gate 20  Yas West Entrance 
 

 
ROADS SITUATION 

PAY GREAT ATTENTION: 

 From km 82 to km 85, narrowing roadway due to roadworks. 

 From km 88 to km 89, series of central poles. 
Concerning the final kilometres, please refer to the information provided in the Technical Guide, on page 62-63. 
 
GENERAL RULES: 

 Beware of speed bumps throughout the stage course, to be taken at moderate speed. 

  

 When approaching road junctions, the roadway narrows considerably. 

 Pay great attention to possible sand accumulations. 

 All roundabouts must be taken in the proper sense of traffic, except in specific cases. 
 



23 February 2018 TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDERTEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDERTEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDERTEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

Stage 3 - Nation Towers Stage - km 133Stage 3 - Nation Towers Stage - km 133Stage 3 - Nation Towers Stage - km 133Stage 3 - Nation Towers Stage - km 133

1st Car - BLACK NUMBER

2nd Car - RED NUMBER

1 QUICK-STEP FLOORS QST

2 UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAD

3 TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO TLJ

4 MITCHELTON - SCOTT MTS

5 BORA - HANSGROHE BOH

6 MOVISTAR TEAM MOV

7 TREK - SEGAFREDO TFS

8 BARDIANI CSF BRD

9 TEAM DIMENSION DATA DDD

10 BAHRAIN - MERIDA TBM

11 TEAM SKY SKY

12 TEAM SUNWEB SUN

13 AG2R LA MONDIALE ALM

14 LOTTO SOUDAL LTS

15 EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC EFD

16 BMC RACING TEAM BMC

17 ASTANA PRO TEAM AST

18 GAZPROM - RUSVELO GAZ

19 TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN TKA

20 TEAM NOVO NORDISK TNN

You will find the team cars' numbers in teh press release envelope
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ABU DHABI TOUR
2018

ELENCO PARTENTI / START LIST / LISTE DES PARTANTS

TEAM N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

FARIA DA COSTA ARU BYSTRØM FERRARI KRISTOFF MORI ULISSI

POR ITA NOR ITA NOR ITA ITA

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

COSNEFROY BARBIER CHEVRIER FRANK GASTAUER GENIEZ MONTAGUTI

FRA FRA FRA SUI LUX FRA ITA

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

LOPEZ MORENO
BILBAO LOPEZ DE 

ARMENTIA
CATALDO HANSEN MINALI VILLELLA ZEITS

COL ESP ITA DEN ITA ITA KAZ

31 32 33 34 35 36 37

POZZOVIVO BONIFAZIO GASPAROTTO IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI MOHORIC NAVARDAUSKAS NOVAK

ITA ITA ITA ESP SLO LTU SLO

41 42 43 44 45 46 47

GUARDINI ALBANESE BRESCIANI CICCONE MAESTRI MARONESE TONELLI

ITA ITA ITA ITA ITA ITA ITA

51 52 53 54 55 56 57

DENNIS BEVIN BOOKWALTER CARUSO FRANKINY ROSSKOPF SCOTSON

AUS NZL USA ITA SUI USA AUS

61 62 63 64 65 66 67

MAJKA ACKERMANN BASKA BUCHMANN FORMOLO POLJANSKI SAGAN

POL GER SVK GER ITA POL SVK

71 72 73 74 75 76 77

FIRSANOV MAIKIN NYCH PORSEV SHALUNOV TRUSOV VLASOV

RUS RUS RUS RUS RUS RUS RUS

81 82 83 84 85 86 87

GREIPEL ARMEE FRISON HANSEN LAMBRECHT MERTZ SIEBERG

GER BEL BEL AUS BEL BEL GER

91 92 93 94 95 96 97

YATES EWAN BAUER KREUZIGER MEZGEC KLUGE TUFT

GBR AUS NZL CZE SLO GER CAN

101 102 103 104 105 106 107

VALVERDE BENNATI DE LA PARTE PEDRERO ROJAS SÜTTERLIN VALLS FERRI

ESP ITA ESP ESP ESP GER ESP

111 112 113 114 115 116 117

ALAPHILIPPE HODEG CHAGUI KNOX MAS NICOLAU MORKOV SABATINI VIVIANI

FRA COL GBR ESP DEN ITA ITA

121 122 123 124 125 126 127

CAVENDISH CUMMINGS DAVIES DEBESAY MORTON RENSHAW VENTER

GBR GBR GBR ERI AUS AUS RSA

131 132 133 134 135 136 137

ROLLAND CLARKE CRADDOCK MAGNUSSON MCLAY MORENO WOODS

FRA AUS USA SWE GBR ESP CAN

141 142 143 144 145 146 147

KITTEL BELKOV DOWSETT HALLER KOCHETKOV ZABEL ZAKARIN

GER RUS GBR AUT RUS GER RUS

151 152 0 154 155 156 157

VAN EMDEN EENKHOORN 0 TOLHOEK VAN HOECKE VAN POPPEL WAGNER

NED NED 0 NED BEL NED GER

161 162 163 164 165 166 167

PERON BRAND GIOUX HENTTALA LOZANO RIBA PLANET VAN IJZENDOORN

ITA GBR FRA FIN ESP FRA NED

171 172 173 174 175 176 177

CASTROVIEJO BASSO HALVORSEN GEOGHEGAN HART HENAO GOMEZ LOPEZ GARCIA ROWE

ESP ITA NOR GBR COL ESP GBR

181 182 183 184 185 186 187

DUMOULIN ARNDT BAUHAUS FRÖHLINGER HOFSTEDE KELDERMAN TEUNISSEN

NED GER GER GER NED NED NED

191 192 193 194 195 196 197

BRAMBILLA BRÄNDLE EG FRAME GOGL GRMAY SKUJINS

ITA AUT DEN NZL AUT ETH LAT

TREK - SEGAFREDO

TEAM SUNWEB

BARDIANI CSF

BMC RACING TEAM

TEAM EF EDUCATION 

FIRST-DRAPAC P/B 

CANNONDALE 

TEAM SKY

QUICK-STEP FLOORS

TEAM KATUSHA 

ALPECIN

TEAM LOTTO NL - 

JUMBO

MOVISTAR TEAM

TEAM NOVO NORDISK

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

AG2R LA MONDIALE

ASTANA PRO TEAM

BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BORA - HANSGROHE

TEAM DIMENSION DATA

GAZPROM - RUSVELO

LOTTO SOUDAL

MITCHELTON - SCOTT




